
Newberry (15-9, 10-3 SAC) -vs- Tusculum (9-14, 4-9 SAC)
3/13/2026 at Greeneville, Tenn. (Pioneer Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jacob Clark (5-2)
Loss: Aidan Sproles (0-2)
HBP: Aidan Sproles
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Cameron Haney First: Owen Ballard Third Base: Matthew Simpson 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 256   Weather: Clear; 60; Wind: 16 mph to LF
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Newberry 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 7 9 2
Tusculum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3

Newberry 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Compton cf 5 0 1 1 0 1 1
Cooper Raines lf 5 2 3 0 0 1 0
Keillor Osbon 1b 5 0 2 1 0 2 1
Finn McLaughlin dh 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Nick Foster 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Logan Busenlehner c 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Bryson Nuckols rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
Chandler Mims ss 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
Jomar Lugo 2b 3 0 1 3 0 1 0
Jacob Clark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake McGlynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 9 6 2 11 7

2B: Luke Compton (1); Cooper Raines (2); Keillor Osbon (1); Jomar
Lugo (1)
SH: Jomar Lugo (1)
SB: Cooper Raines (2); Chandler Mims (1)
HBP: Nick Foster (1); Chandler Mims (1)
E: Logan Busenlehner (2)
CI: Logan Busenlehner (1)
DP: 2

Tusculum 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landon Dockery cf 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Evan Goins 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Ortega lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Justin Millsaps ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Jurek lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alejandro Ponte dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Caden Rector ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Kolby Watson 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Jake Absher rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nick Satterly ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Gagen c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Joey Socorro ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jake Smith 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Aidan Sproles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ayden Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Randall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 0 5 0 3 8 8

SH: Evan Goins (1)
SB: Landon Dockery (1)
E: Evan Goins (1); Ryan Ortega (1); Jack Gagen (1)
DP: 1

Newberry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Clark (W, 5-2) 7.0 4 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 23 27 3 10 105
Jake McGlynn 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 35
Totals 5 0 0 3 8 0 0 0 0 30 35 5 12 140

Tusculum IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan Sproles (L, 0-2) 4.0 6 4 1 0 6 0 0 2 0 19 21 4 2 83
Ayden Moore 4.0 1 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 13 14 3 3 47
Ben Randall 1.0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 2 14
Totals 9 7 3 2 11 0 0 2 0 36 41 8 7 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 1st NBY TU
Luke Compton popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Cooper Raines struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 0 0
Keillor Osbon struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 1st NBY TU
Landon Dockery singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
Evan Goins flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Landon Dockery stole second. 0 0
Ryan Ortega struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Alejandro Ponte struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBFFS). 0 0

Newberry - Top of 2nd NBY TU
Finn McLaughlin reached first on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second (3-2 KFBFFBB). 0 0
Nick Foster flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Logan Busenlehner singled up the middle, RBI, advanced to second (3-2 BFFBFB); Finn McLaughlin scored,
unearned. 1 0
Bryson Nuckols struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 1 0
Chandler Mims hit by pitch (3-2 BBKBKH). 1 0
Jomar Lugo doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Chandler Mims scored, unearned; Logan Busenlehner
scored, unearned. 3 0
Luke Compton struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 2nd NBY TU
Caden Rector singled to center field (1-2 KBKF). 3 0
Kolby Watson walked (3-1 BBKBB); Caden Rector advanced to second. 3 0
Jake Absher struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 3 0
Jack Gagen grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Kolby Watson out on the play. 3 0

Newberry - Top of 3rd NBY TU
Cooper Raines singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 0
Keillor Osbon doubled to right center (1-1 FB); Cooper Raines advanced to third. 3 0
Finn McLaughlin struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 3 0
Nick Foster hit by pitch (2-1 SBH). 3 0
Logan Busenlehner struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 0
Bryson Nuckols flied out to cf (2-2 BKFBF). 3 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 3rd NBY TU
Jake Smith flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0
Landon Dockery grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBS). 3 0
Evan Goins grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 3 0

Newberry - Top of 4th NBY TU
Chandler Mims grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 3 0
Jomar Lugo grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 0
Luke Compton fouled out to 3b (2-2 KBBKF). 3 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 4th NBY TU
Ryan Ortega walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 3 0
Alejandro Ponte grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKF); Ryan Ortega out on the play. 3 0
Caden Rector struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKFBS). 3 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 5th NBY TU
Cooper Raines doubled to left center (1-0 B). 3 0
Keillor Osbon singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BF); Cooper Raines scored. 4 0
Ayden Moore to p for Aidan Sproles. 4 0
Finn McLaughlin grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Keillor Osbon out on the play. 4 0
Nick Foster struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 4 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 5th NBY TU
Kolby Watson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Jake Absher grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Jack Gagen struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFFS). 4 0

Newberry - Top of 6th NBY TU
Logan Busenlehner struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 4 0
Bryson Nuckols grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 4 0
Chandler Mims struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 4 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 6th NBY TU
Jake Smith singled to center field (1-0 B). 4 0
Landon Dockery singled to left field (3-1 FBBB); Jake Smith advanced to second. 4 0
Evan Goins grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 SB); Landon Dockery advanced to second; Jake Smith
advanced to third. 4 0
Ryan Ortega struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 4 0
Alejandro Ponte grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 0

Newberry - Top of 7th NBY TU
Jomar Lugo struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK). 4 0
Luke Compton grounded out to p (2-2 BKSB). 4 0
Cooper Raines reached first on a throwing error by 3b (1-1 SB). 4 0
Cooper Raines stole second. 4 0
Keillor Osbon struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 4 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 7th NBY TU
Caden Rector grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 0
Kolby Watson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 0
Jake Absher reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Kolby Watson out at second 3b to 2b. 4 0
Jack Gagen reached first on a throwing error by c (1-2 FBF); Jake Absher advanced to third. 4 0
Jake Smith flied out to lf (0-2 FF). 4 0

Newberry - Top of 8th NBY TU
Finn McLaughlin popped up to ss (0-0). 4 0
Nick Foster flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 0
Logan Busenlehner lined out to cf (0-2 SF). 4 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 8th NBY TU
Jake McGlynn to p for Jacob Clark. 4 0
Landon Dockery singled up the middle (0-0). 4 0
Evan Goins flied out to cf (3-2 BFBKB). 4 0
Justin Millsaps pinch hit for Ryan Ortega. 4 0
Justin Millsaps reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SFB); Landon Dockery out at second 3b to 2b. 4 0
Connor Jurek pinch ran for Justin Millsaps. 4 0



Alejandro Ponte reached on catcher's interference (2-1 BKB); Connor Jurek advanced to second. 4 0
Caden Rector popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 9th NBY TU
Connor Jurek to lf. 4 0
Bryson Nuckols walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 4 0
Chandler Mims singled through the right side (0-0); Bryson Nuckols advanced to third. 4 0
Ben Randall to p for Ayden Moore. 4 0
Jomar Lugo grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Chandler Mims advanced to second; Bryson Nuckols
scored. 5 0
Chandler Mims stole third. 5 0
Luke Compton doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 BKKFBB); Chandler Mims scored. 6 0
Cooper Raines doubled to right field (0-0); Luke Compton advanced to third. 6 0
Keillor Osbon reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Luke Compton out at home 2b to c. 6 0
Cooper Raines stole third. 6 0
Keillor Osbon advanced to second; Cooper Raines scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 7 0
Finn McLaughlin walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 0
Nick Foster flied out to 2b (0-0). 7 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 9th NBY TU
Kolby Watson grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKSBBFFF). 7 0
Nick Satterly pinch hit for Jake Absher. 7 0
Nick Satterly struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 7 0
Joey Socorro pinch hit for Jack Gagen. 7 0
Joey Socorro struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 7 0


